## CITY OF TOPPENISH

21 West First Avenue Toppenish, WA 98948

"Where the West Still Lives"

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

## TOPPENISH CITY COUNCIL

As provided by RCW 42.30.080, a special meeting of the Toppenish City Council has been called for Wednesday, September 6, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. at Toppenish City Hall in the Council Chambers located at 21 West First Avenue in Toppenish.

The purpose of the meeting is for the following:

- 1. Call To Order/Roll Call
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Public Comment

The City Council welcomes public attendance at Council meetings. This meeting is for the conduct of regular City business. At this time, citizen comments and inquiries about agenda business or general City matters are encouraged. If you wish to address the City Council, please stand or raise a hand so you can be called upon. After you are recognized, please come forward to the lectern, state your name, and address for the public record. Your remarks must be limited to three minutes or less. Please use the microphone.

- 4. End of Season Pool Update and Aquatics Awards
- 5. AB 23-060 [Proposed] Resolution 2023-36,
  Approve Utility Rate Study Contract with FCS Group
- 6. AB 23-061 Webpage Grant Opportunity
- 7. Adjournment

Heidi Riojas, CMC City Clerk

Deil Ricexus

## **DISTRIBUTION:**

City Councilmembers
Review-Independent
Yakima Herald-Republic
City Website
City Hall Public Bulletin Board
KAPP Television
KIMA Television
KNDO Television